



Freedom of Information Request FOI 19 115

Fuel management

Query and response:

1. Are you currently with a Fuel Management supplier for vehicles? If so, who?

We use Allstar fuel cards to purchase fuel from service stations and Triscan Fuel Management for fobbed access to some fuel supplies.

2. If yes to the above, when are the contract expiry dates?

The information that you have requested is publicly available. Under the terms of the Act, a request for information can be refused where one or more exemptions listed in the Act apply. In this case we are claiming the following exemptions to the information that you have requested:

“Information accessible by other means” in Section 21 of the Act. The information requested can be found [here](#).

3. How many sites do you have with Fuel Management systems for vehicles?

Two, plus the use of a Council site.

4. The total you spent on Fuel Management (vehicles) from 31st October 2018 - 31st November 2019

£7,594.60 was spent on software licensing and fuel card administration fees between 31 October 2018 and 30 November 2019. In addition, please see answer to question 2 for the Allstar estimated contract value.

5. The total you spent on (vehicle) fuel from 31st October 2018 - 31st November 2019

£624,476.66 on fuel cards and bunkered fuel.